1.5A Low Dropout Positive Adjustable or Fixed-Mode Regulator
APE1086
ʳ
This datasheet contains new product information. Advanced Power Electronics Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as
a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
200313072-1/6
̈ Features
• 3-Terminal Adjustable or Fixed 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V,

provide well-regulated outputs of 1.25V to 5.0V with
4.7 to 12V input supply by different output voltage.
̈ Ordering Information
APE1086 X    X
Low Dropout Regulator Package Vout
H : TO252-3L
S : TO263-3L
P : TO220-3L
Blank : Adj
15 = 1.5V
18 = 1.8V
25 = 2.5V
33 = 3.3V
50 = 5.0V
̈ Typical Application
5V to 3.3V Fixed Mode Regulator Adjustable Regulator
C2
100uF
5V
3.3V/1.5A
Tab is Vout
Vin
Vout
GND
C1
100uF
R1
121
R2
121
C2
100uF
5V
2.5V/1.5A
Tab is Vout
Vin
Vout
C1
100uF
Adj
V
OUT
=V
ref
   (1+R2/R1)
ȍ
ȍ
×
)
1
2
REFo
R
R
(1VV +∗=Note:
Advanced Power
Electronics Corp.
1.5A Low Dropout Positive Adjustable or Fixed-Mode Regulator
APE1086
2/6
̈ Block Diagram
3
THERMAL
SHUTDOWN 1
2 Vout
Adj
(GND)